
Senior staff would like to wish all our Northwest seniors a Blessed and healthy Easter! 

A Special thank you to all who baked or bought baked goods from our Valentine’s Day bake sale 

it was our most profitable ever!! 

Center Closed- Friday March 30th (Good Friday) 

Monday March 5-Special Monday Bingo-winners of a free lunch are: Freda Homa, Lydia Castro 

and Rose Kashuba. Join your friends AND play Bingo for a chance for a free lunch at our April 

special Bingo. 

Advisory Board meeting-Thurs.March 1-1:00pm 

Fri. March 10-monthly birthday party. If your bd is in March sign next to your name and the NW 

Ad. Bd. will treat you to lunch that day. 

AARP safe driving class-Mon. and Tues. March 12 and 13. Call Councilmember Joe Golombek to 

register-851-5116. ($20.00-AARP members, $25.00 all others) 

Tuesday March 13-soup/sandwich lunch-soup raffle for all lunch participants that day. 

Wednesday March14- a rep. from United Healthcare will be here to discuss their company and 

benefits at 11:30a.m. 

Thursday March 15-St. Pat’s day luncheon and potato decorating contest. NO OUTSIDE 

DECORATIONS ALLOWED. We will provide all things necessary for contest. Have lunch, come 

early to decorate your spud for a chance to win $15.00, $10.00 or $5.00 prizes. 

Monday March 19- pizza party. Have lunch and get free pizza/soda at 1:30 

Easter basket raffle- we will be selling tix for $1.00 each beginning 3/ 21. Raffle will take place 

on 3/28. 

Card parties are back-Friday March 23 is first one of the season. Join your friends! 

Monday March 26- Color Easter eggs 9:30a.m. 

Easter luncheon Wed. March 28- we will have a raffle for 6 $10.00 Tops cards cards for $1.00 

per chance and all lunch trays will include an Easter egg with cash prizes.  

 


